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Pure Cannalyst Labs, Inc // 7 Musick Irvine CA 92618 // PH: 949-749-0405

https://purecannalystlabs.com
CA License #: C8-0000175-LIC

Certificate Of Analysis

Produced: Oct 08, 2025

Sample: 214770 (Flower)

//  Batch: Pass

Cultivator Info

Cultivator

Cl Wellness LLC.
1320 W Oleander Ave
Perris, Ca 92571

License
CCL21-0004317
Adult-Use - Cultivator License

Batch No.: 41091825SBC

Matrix: Flower

Category: Inhalable

Sample ID: PCL-01-251003-005

Collected On: Oct 03, 2025

Received On: Oct 03, 2025
Batch/Sample Size: 18806 G/ 68.7 G
Source UID: 1A406030004850A000214770
Test UID: 1A406030004850A000217089

Distributor Info

Distributor

Cl Distribution LLC
1320 W Oleander Ave
Perris, Ca 92571

License
C11-0001539

Adult-Use - Distributor License

SOP 100, SOP 103: Cannabinoids By HPLC // Oct 07, 2025

Analyte Limit Results Results LOD/LOQ (mg/g) Pass/Fail
THCA 26.6 % 266 mg/g 0.320/1.00
A°-THC 0.170 % 1.70 mg/g 0.0121/0.0500
CBG 0.133 % 1.33 mg/g 0.00676/0.0500
CBDA 0.0621 % 0.621 mg/g 0.00784/0.0500
THCV 0.0194 % 0.194 mg/g 0.00772/0.0500
CBC <LOQ <LOQ 0.00794/0.0500
CBN <LOQ <LOQ 0.0161/0.0500
CBD ND ND 0.0133/0.0500
A3-THC ND ND 0.00250/0.0500
Total THC** 23.5 % 235 mgl/g

Total CBD** 0.0545 % 0.545 mg/g

** Total THC = Delta-8-THC + (Delta-8-THCA X 0.877) + Delta-9-THC +

(THCA X 0.877)

** Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA X 0.877)

Dry-Weight Amounts Shown

Cannabinoid Overview

Total THC: 23.5 %
Total CBD: 0.05 %
Total Cannabinoids: 23.7 %
Batch Result: Pass

Potency Tested Mycotoxins Pass
Foreign Pass Pesticides Pass
Metals Pass Terpenes Tested
Microbial Pass Water Pass
Moisture Tested

SOP 200: Terpenes By HSGCMS // Oct 07, 2025

Analyte Results Results LOD/LOQ (mg/g)
Total Terpenes 0.859 % 8.59 mg/g

D-Limonene 0.275 % 2.75 mg/g 0.0156/0.200
B-Myrcene 0.152 % 1.52 mg/g 0.0200/0.200
B-Caryophyllene 0.126 % 1.26 mg/g 0.0108/0.200
a-Pinene 0.0840 % 0.840 mg/g 0.0162/0.200
(-)-B-Pinene 0.0621 % 0.621 mg/g 0.0176/0.200
Trans-B-Ocimene 0.0590 % 0.590 mg/g 0.00960/0.144
a-Humulene 0.0426 % 0.426 mg/g 0.0112/0.200
Guaiol 0.0320 % 0.320 mg/g 0.0238/0.200
Linalool 0.0267 % 0.267 mg/g 0.0154/0.200
a-Terpinene < LOQ < LOQ 0.0278/0.200
Camphene <LOQ <LOQ 0.0176/0.200
Cis-B-Ocimene < LOQ < LOQ 0.0100/0.0560
y-Terpinene < LOQ < LOQ 0.0138/0.200
Terpinolene < LOQ < LOQ 0.0144/0.200
a-Bisabolol ND ND 0.0202/0.200
Caryophyllene Oxide ND ND 0.00920/0.200
Cis-Nerolidol ND ND 0.00620/0.0800
A3-Carene ND ND 0.0160/0.200
Eucalyptol ND ND 0.0318/0.200
Geraniol ND ND 0.0128/0.200
P-Cymene ND ND 0.0176/0.200
Trans-Nerolidol ND ND 0.00900/0.120

All LQC Samples Required By Section 15730 Of California Code Of
Regulations Title 4 Division 19 Department Of Cannabis Control Were
Performed And Met The Acceptance Criteria.

Results Certified By: Sanaz Ghanbari
Lab Director, Pure Cannalyst Labs
Oct 08, 2025


https://lims.tagleaf.com/login?affiliate=pure-cannalyst-labs

SOP 300: Pesticides By LC-MS/MS // Oct 08, 2025

Analyte

Abamectin
Abamectin Ba
Abamectin Bb
Acephate
Acequinocyl
Acetamiprid
Aldicarb
Azoxystrobin
Bifenazate
Bifenthrin
Boscalid
Captan
Carbaryl
Carbofuran
Chlorantranil-
Iprole
Chlordane
Chlorfenapyr
Chlorpyrifos
Clofentezine
Coumaphos
Cyfluthrin
Cypermethrin
Daminozide
Diazinon
Dichlorvos
Dimethoate
Dimethomorph
Ethoprophos
Etofenprox
Etoxazole
Fenhexamid
Fenoxycarb
Fenpyroximate
Fipronil
Flonicamid
Fludioxonil
Hexythiazox
Imazalil
Imidacloprid
Kresoxim-
Methyl
Malathion
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ND
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LOD/LOQ (pg/g)

0.0141/0.0426
0.00122/0.00927
0.00289/0.0399
0.0199/0.0603
0.00324/0.0399
0.00727/0.0399
0.0234/0.0711
0.0188/0.0568
0.00833/0.0399
0.0267/0.0809
0.0300/0.299
0.0155/0.0471
0.00816/0.0399

0.0183/0.0556

0.0283/0.0856
0.0126/0.0399
0.00643/0.0399
0.0132/0.0399
0.00912/0.0399
0.0176/0.299
0.0131/0.0399
0.00666/0.0399
0.00959/0.0399
0.0144/0.0437
0.00341/0.0399
0.0143/0.0434
0.0123/0.0399
0.0122/0.0399
0.00624/0.0399
0.0115/0.0399
0.00754/0.0399
0.0120/0.0399
0.0321/0.0972
0.0131/0.0399
0.0134/0.0407
0.00801/0.0399
0.0173/0.0524
0.00811/0.0399

0.00537/0.0399

0.0166/0.0502

Pass/Fail
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Pass
Pass

Pass

Pass

Analyte

Metalaxyl
Methiocarb
Methomyl
Methyl Parathion
Mevinphos
Mevinphos |
Mevinphos Il
Myclobutanil
Naled

Oxamyl
Paclobutrazol
Pentachloroni-
Trobenzene
Permethrin
Permethrin Cis
Permethrin Trans
Phosmet
Piperonylbuto-
Xide
Prallethrin
Propiconazole
Propoxur
Pyrethrins

Pyrethrins Cinerin |

Regulatory Compliance Testing

Limit (pg/g) Results (pg/g)
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Pyridaben
Spinetoram
Spinetoram )
Spinetoram L
Spinosad
Spinosad A
Spinosad D
Spiromesifen
Spirotetramat
Spiroxamine
Tebuconazole
Thiacloprid
Thiamethoxam
Trifloxystrob-
In
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https://lims.tagleaf.com/coa /631Vf8VnhY

LOD/LOQ (pg/g) Pass/Fail

ND 0.0140/0.0426 Pass
ND 0.0188/0.0570 Pass
ND 0.00688/0.0399 Pass
ND 0.0123/0.0399 Pass
ND Pass
ND 0.00319/0.0311
ND 0.00105/0.0583
ND 0.0162/0.0492 Pass
ND 0.0196/0.0593 Pass
ND 0.00730/0.0399 Pass
ND 0.0186/0.0563 Pass
ND 0.0127/0.0399 Pass
ND Pass
ND 0.0164/0.199
ND 0.00920/0.0999
ND 0.0161/0.0488 Pass
ND 0.0112/0.0399 Pass
ND 0.0106/0.0399 Pass
ND 0.0125/0.0399 Pass
ND 0.00761/0.0399 Pass
ND Pass
ND 0.00299/0.0132
ND0.000608/0.00957
ND 0.000678/0.0126
ND0.000548/0.00807
ND 0.00650/0.0222
ND 0.00229/0.0118
ND 0.00684/0.0399 Pass
ND Pass
ND 0.00661/0.0303
ND 0.00294/0.00957
ND Pass
ND 0.00854/0.0328
ND 0.00153/0.00708
ND 0.0163/0.0493 Pass
ND 0.00633/0.0399 Pass
ND 0.0157/0.0475 Pass
ND 0.00913/0.0399 Pass
ND 0.00803/0.0399 Pass
ND 0.00677/0.0399 Pass
ND 0.0102/0.0399 Pass
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SOP 102: Moisture By Moisture Analyzer // Oct 07, 2025

Analyte Limit Results (%)

Moisture 9.78

SOP 400: Microbials By QPCR // Oct 06, 2025

Analyte

Aspergillus Flavus
Aspergillus Fumigatus
Aspergillus Niger
Aspergillus Terreus
Salmonella Spp.

Shiga Toxin-Producing E. Coli

SOP 300: Mycotoxins By LC-MS/MS // Oct 08, 2025

Analyte Limit

Aflatoxin B1
Aflatoxin B2
Aflatoxin G1
Aflatoxin G2
Aflatoxins 20 pg/kg
Ochratoxin A 20 pg/kg

SOP 500: Heavy Metals By ICP-MS // Oct 07, 2025

Analyte Limit Results (pg/g) LOD/LOQ (pg/g)
Arsenic 0.2 pg/g ND 0.0205/0.0620
Cadmium 0.2 pg/g ND 0.0207/0.0630

Pass/Fail

Pass/Fail

Pass
Pass

SOP 101: Water Activity By Water Activity Meter // Oct 07, 2025

Analyte Limit Results (Aw)

Water Activity 0.65 Aw 0.548

Pass/Fail

Pass

SOP-600: Foreign Matter By Visual Inspection // Oct 05, 2025

Analyte

Imbedded Foreign Material

Insect Fragments, Hair, Mammal Excrement
Mold

Sand, Soil, Cinders, Dirt

Any
Any
Any
Any
Any
Any

Results (pg/kg)

Analyte

Lead
Mercury

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

Regulatory Compliance Testing

Results (pg/g)

Limit
amt in 1 gram
amt in 1 gram
amt in 1 gram
amt in 1 gram
amt in 1 gram
amt in 1 gram
Limit
0.5 pg/g
0.1 pg/g
Limit
25 %
1 Unit
25 %
25 %

https://lims.tagleaf.com/coa /631Vf8VnhY

ND
ND

Results (CFU) Pass/Fail

ND Pass

ND Pass

ND Pass

ND Pass

ND Pass

ND Pass

LOD/LOQ (ug/kg) Pass/Fail
0.756/3.99
0.846/3.99
0.826/3.99
0.715/3.99

Pass

1.82/5.52 Pass

LOD/LOQ (pg/g) Pass/Fail

0.0592/0.180 Pass

0.00697/0.0319 Pass

Results (%) Pass/Fail

ND Pass

ND Pass

ND Pass

ND Pass
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